GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract
Local Self Government Department - Swachh Bharat Mission
(Grameen) - Release of an amount of of Rs.124432000/- (Rupees
Twelve Crore Forty Four Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Only) as Central
share and matching state share - Sanction accorded - Orders issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (WM) DEPARTMENT

ORDER

As per the Government Order, read as 2 nd paper above, authorisation
of additional expenditure to the tune of Rs.124432000/- (Rupees Twelve
Crore Forty Four Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Only) under the head(s) of
account as detailed below, was sanctioned.

Head of Account Additional Amount Authorised (Rs)
2515-101-65-(02) 105509000
2515-789-98-(02) 16964000
2515-796-98-(02) 1959000

Sanction was also accorded for the re-appropriation of Rs.570000/-
(Rupees Five Lakh Seventy Thousand Only) under MAJOR HEAD(S) OF
ACCOUNT '2515 - OTHER RURAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMMES'
to reallocate the funds for the utilization of the Central Assistance
sanctioned as 3rd tranche of Mother Sanction towards the scheme 'Swachh
Bharat Mission (Grameen) as per the Government Order, read as 3rd paper